

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5461/2010

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ENGLISH INDIAN CLAYS LTD. & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

1. In the facts and circumstances of the case and looking to the subsequent event that the credit availed has been reversed, nothing survives in this appeal for adjudication.

2. In view of the above, the present appeal stands disposed of.

3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
[PANKAJ MITHAL]

.....J.
[S.V.N. BHATTI]

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 11, 2025.
SD

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5461/2010

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ENGLISH INDIAN CLAYS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Ms. Nitum Jain, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Swastik Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Medha Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The present appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order which is placed on the file.
2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (NSH)